
SALINE COUNTY COLLECTOR 
Annual Taxpayer Transparency Improvement District Report 

Date: 12/31/14 

IMP DIST #24 

·-,-

1. Name of recorded district: 

2D!5 t.''! .-

saline County Property Owners' Multipurpose Improve;~~; ~~trifit 9: 4 6 
No. 24 - River Bend ,": y 

ARCode14-93-101etSeq. ·~ ~ · Formation Statute: 

2. Purpose of District: Constructing waterworks, sewers, recreational facilities and systems of gas pipelines, and grading, 
draining, paving, curbing , and guttering street and laying sidewalks, together with facilities related to any of the foregoing 
within the district. 

3. Contracts-Obligations: None 

4. Current Bond Indebtedness: 

Bondholder: Duke Family Limited Partnership LLLP 
603 N. Market St., Benton, AR 72015 (501-860-1262) 

Principal Balance 12/31/14: 
Interest Rate: 
Payment Date: 

$188,000.00 
7.5% 
Semi-annually on 5-15 and 11-15 

Payment Amount: $ 21 ,063.34 annually, $10,531 .67 semi-annually 
Next payment due 5/15/15: $ 3,481.67 Principal 

$ 7,050.00 Interest 
Payoff/Maturity Date: February 1, 2030 

5. Outstanding Delinquent Assessments: None 

Delinquent Collector: Stephanie Duke 501 -860-1262 I sduke91757@aol.com 

District Commissioners: 
Mike Duke 
Stephanie Duke 

603 N. Market St. , Benton, AR 72015 
603 N. Market St. , Benton, AR 72015 

50 1-860-0146 
501 -860-1262 

7. Annual Meeting: November 1st of each year at 12:00 noon, 603 N. Market St., Benton, AR 72015 

8. District Assessor: 
Alan King 1 Inwood Circle, Ste. 101 , Little Rock, AR 72211 501 -225-1536 

9. Payee for Distribution from County Treasurer: 
Duke Family Limited Partnership LLLP, 603 N. Market St. , Benton, AR 72015 (501-860-1262) 

10. Delinquent penalty/other Costs charged to delinquent assessments: 
Penalty is 25% of current assessment + interest 

11. Method used to Calculate Assessments: Market value 

12. Statement of Income and Expenditure Activity: Attached 

Report Completed by: 
Stephanie Duke 603 N. Market St. , Benton, AR 72015 501 -860-1262 

Signature ~ ~"- Date \~r3'- )'f 

215 N. Main St., Benton, AR 72015 JOY BALLARD, COLLECTOR 501 .303.1590 

.014 Assessment: $23,580.00 



9:11AM Saline Co. PO ), # 24 - River Bend 

01/03/15 Transactions by Account 
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2014 

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance 

First Security Bank 0.00 
Check 03/29/2014 1005 First Security Bank Transfer from Summit 3,000.00 3,000.00 
Deposit 04/30/2014 Interest 0.18 3,000.18 
Check 05/15/2014 1006 First Security Bank Transfer from Summit 17,315.97 20,316.15 
Check 05/17/2014 1031 DFLP Bond payment 10,531 .67 9,784.48 
Deposit 05/23/2014 April collections 7,869.65 17,654.13 
Deposit 05/31/2014 Interest 0.78 17,654.91 
Deposit 06/20/2014 May collections 5,402.24 23,057.15 
Deposit 06/30/2014 Interest 1.62 2•3,058.77 
Check 07/21/2014 1032 Gwen Simpson Bookkeeping 20.00 23,038.77 
Deposit 07/31/2014 Interest 1.96 23,040.73 
Deposit 08/20/2014 July collections 764.04 23,804.77 
Deposit 08/31/2014 lntere.st 1.85 23,806.62 
Deposit 09/30/2014 Interest 2.09 23,808.71 
Deposit 10/20/2014 Sept collections 1,640.45 25,449.16 
Deposit 10/25/2014 Maples delinquent pymt 315.00 25,764.16 
Deposit 10/31/2014 Interest 2.06 25,766.22 
Check 11/15/2014 1034 DFLP Bond payment 10,972.61 14,793.61 
Deposit 11/24/2014 October collections 3,815.72 18,609.33 
Deposit 11/28/2014 Interest 1.67 18,611.00 
Check 12/06/2014 1035 Improvement Distric ... Invoice 1611 250.00 18,361 .00 
Deposit 12/25/2014 December final 1,746.78 20,107.78 
Deposit 12/31/2014 Interest 1.71 20,109.49 

Total First Security Bank 41 ,883.77 21 ,774.28 20,109.49 

Summit 1500054646 18,880.44 
Deposit 01/25/2014 Excess Treasurer's Commis .. 15.31 18,895.75 
Check 03/29/2014 1005 First Security Bank Transfer from Summit 3,000.00 15,895.75 
Deposit 04/01/2014 March collections 1,420.22 17,315.97 
Check 05/15/2014 1006 First Security Bank Transfer from Summit 17,315.97 000 

Total Summit 1500054646 1,435.53 20,315.97 0.00 

TOTAL 43,319.30 42,090.25 20,109.49 
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9:11AM Saline Co. PO # 24 - River Bend 

01/03/15 Transaction Detail By Account 
Accrual Basis January through December 2014 

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance 

2014 Assessment 
Invoice 01 /03/2014 49 001 -MULTIPLE- 290.00 290.00 
Invoice 01 /03/2014 50 029 245.00 535.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 51 030 245.00 780.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 52 013 -MULTIPLE- 260.00 1,040.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 53 014 -MULTIPLE- 260.00 1,300.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 54 015 -MULTIPLE- 260.00 1,560.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 55 022 -MULTIPLE- 260.00 1,820.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 56 023 -MULTIPLE- 260.00 2,080.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 57 024 -MULTIPLE- 260.00 2,340.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 58 026 -MULTIPLE- 260.00 2,600.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 59 027 -MULTIPLE- 260.00 2,860.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 60 028 -MULTIPLE- 260.00 3,120.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 61 031 -MULTIPLE- 260.00 3,380.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 62 032 -MULTIPLE- 260.00 3,640.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 63 033 -MULTIPLE- 260.00 3,900.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 64 038R -MULTIPLE- 290.00 4,190.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 65 004 -MULTIPLE- 300.00 4,490.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 66 007 -MULTIPLE- 300.00 4,790.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 67 008 -MULTIPLE- 300.00 5,090.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 68 009 -MULTIPLE- 300.00 5,390.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 69 010 -MULTIPLE- 300.00 5,690.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 70 011 -MULTIPLE- 300.00 5,990.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 71 017 -MULTIPLE- 300.00 6,290.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 72 018 -MULTIPLE- 300.00 6,590.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 73 019 -MULTIPLE- 300.00 6,890.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 74 020 -MULTIPLE- 300.00 7,190.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 75 021 -MULTIPLE- 300.00 7,490.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 76 068 -MULTIPLE- 300.00 7,790.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 77 069 -MULTIPLE- 300.00 8,090.00 
Invoice 0110312014 78 002 -MULTIPLE- 315.00 8,405.00 
Invoice 01/0312014 79 003 -MULTIPLE- 315.00 8,720.00 
Invoice 0110312014 80 025 -MULTIPLE- 315.00 9,035.00 
Invoice 01103/2014 81 034 -MULTIPLE- 315.00 9,350.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 82 037R -MULTIPLE- 315.00 9,665.00 
Invoice 0110312014 83 036R -MULTIPLE- 315.00 9,980.00 
Invoice 0110312014 84 035R -MULTIPLE- 315.00 10,295.00 
Invoice 01/0312014 85 040 -MULTIPLE- 315.00 10,610.00 
Invoice 01103/2014 86 041 -MULTIPLE- 315.00 10,925.00 
Invoice 01 /03/2014 87 042 -MULTIPLE- 315.00 11 ,240.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 88 043 -MULTIPLE- 315.00 11 ,555.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 89 044 -MULTIPLE- 315.00 11 ,870.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 90 045 -MULTIPLE- 315.00 12,185.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 91 046 -MULTIPLE- 315.00 12,500.00 
Invoice 01/0312014 92 047 -MULTIPLE- 315.00 12,815.00 
Invoice 01/0312014 93 049 -MULTIPLE- 315.00 13,130.00 
Invoice 01 /03/2014 94 050 -MULTIPLE- 315.00 13,445.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 95 051 -MULTIPLE- 315.00 13,760.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 96 005 325.00 14,085.00 
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9:11AM Saline Co. PO # 24 - River Bend 

01/03/15 Transaction Detail By Account 
Accrual Basis January through December 2014 

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance 

Invoice 01/03/2014 97 006 325.00 14,410.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 98 012R 325.00 14,735.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 99 059R 330.00 15,065.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 100 063 330.00 15,395.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 101 064 330.00 15,725.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 102 065 330.00 16,055.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 103 067 330.00 16,385.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 104 016 -MULTIPLE- 335.00 16,720.00 
Invoice 01 /03/2014 105 058R 345.00 17,065.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 106 052 360.00 17,425.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 107 053 360.00 17,785.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 108 071 360.00 18,145.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 109 056R 390.00 18,535.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 110 057R 390.00 18,925.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 111 054 450.00 19,375.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 112 055R 450.00 19,825.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 113 070 570.00 20,395.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 114 066 585.00 20,980.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 115 072 755.00 21 ,735.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 116 039 -MULTIPLE- 315.00 22,050.00 
Invoice 01/03/2014 117 061 ,062 1,530.00 23,580.00 

Total2014 Assessment 0.00 23,580.00 23,580.00 

Collector's Unapplied Interest 
Deposit 12/25/2014 December final 10.41 10.41 

Total Collector's Unapplied Interest 0.00 10.41 10.41 

lnt Income- 1st Security 
Deposit 04/30/2014 Interest 0.18 0.18 
Deposit 05/31/2014 Interest 0.78 0.96 
Deposit 0613012014 Interest 1.62 2.58 
Deposit 07/31/2014 Interest 1.96 4.54 
Deposit 08131/2014 Interest 1.85 6.39 
Deposit 09/30/2014 Interest 2.09 8.48 
Deposit 10/31/2014 Interest 2.06 10.54 
Deposit 11/28/2014 Interest 1.67 12.21 
Deposit 12/31/2014 Interest 1.71 13.92 

Totallnt Income - 1st Security 0.00 13.92 13.92 
Assessor's Fees 

Check 12/06/2014 1035 Improvement Distric ... Invoice 1611 250.00 -250.00 
Total Assessor's Fees 250.00 0.00 -250.00 
Interest Expense 

Check 05/17/2014 1031 DFLP Bond payment 7,312.50 -7,31 2.50 
Check 11/15/2014 1034 DFLP Bond payment 7,191 .78 -1 4,504.28 

Total Interest Expense 14,504.28 0.00 -14,504.28 
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9:11 AM 

01/03/15 

Accrual Basis 

Type Date 

Miscellaneous Expense 
Check 07/21/2014 

Total Miscellaneous Expense 

Saline Co. Collection Fees 
General Journal 12/31/2014 

Total Saline Co. Collection Fees 

Treasurer's Commission 
Deposit 01/25/2014 
Deposit 04/01/2014 
Deposit 05/23/2014 
Deposit 06/20/2014 
Deposit 08/20/2014 
Deposit 10/20/2014 
Deposit 12/25/2014 

Total Treasurer's Commission 

TOTAL 

Num 

1032 

6 

Saline Co. PO # 24 - River Bend 
Transaction Detail By Account 

January through December 2014 

Name 

Gwen Simpson 

Memo 

Scanning 

Excess Treas Comm 
March collections 
April collections 
May collections 
July collections 
Sept collections 
December final 

Debit 

20.00 

20.00 

592.74 

592.74 

1.78 
9.85 
6.76 
0.96 
2.05 
2.17 

23.57 

15,390.59 

Credit 

0.00 

0.00 

15.31 

15.31 

23,619.64 

Balance 

-20.00 

-20.00 

-592.74 

-592.74 

15.31 
13.53 
3.68 

-3 .08 
-4.04 
-6 09 
-8.26 

-8.26 

8,229.05 
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